
2023 Nova Southeastern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-16   Conf: 22-8   Home: 26-8   Away: 13-5   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (418), Opp (362)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Kelly (1), Langwell (1), Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Fine (6), Totals (6), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Drogemuller 1, Ellard 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (98-130), Fine
(42-58), Allen (21-27), Drogemuller (18-24), Ellard (7-10), Shaw (7-7), Grimes (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Smith, Alexis .408 59-59 211 64 86 15 14 5 48 144 .682 18 8 27 1 .471 1 0 38-45 150 5 5 .969
12 Langwell, Ryleigh .377 48-47 151 30 57 8 2 1 36 72 .477 12 4 4 0 .432 2 7 16-18 116 4 0 1.000
3 Shaw, Kerstyn .352 57-56 165 22 58 7 0 1 28 68 .412 22 2 18 1 .429 2 5 1-1 270 19 2 .993
15 Drogemuller, Alyssa .325 59-59 151 46 49 6 1 0 27 57 .377 35 20 17 0 .498 3 10 6-6 43 31 1 .987
2 Williams, Tia .314 59-59 191 41 60 9 2 1 41 76 .398 18 0 26 0 .366 4 11 22-26 167 90 10 .963
18 Fine, Madison .305 59-59 164 22 50 8 0 0 46 58 .354 11 21 10 1 .410 4 9 0-0 181 27 2 .990
32 Burke, Samantha .253 59-59 178 21 45 5 1 0 21 52 .292 8 3 23 1 .290 4 6 0-1 71 106 10 .947
24 Lynch, Hayley .204 45-35 93 15 19 0 1 0 9 21 .226 7 6 22 2 .302 0 5 2-4 50 1 3 .944
22 Milgrom, Aydan .286 5-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Eason, Elise .246 25-19 61 6 15 0 0 0 10 15 .246 8 0 15 0 .329 1 1 1-1 52 3 1 .982
11 Rende, Grace .238 20-12 21 6 5 1 0 0 6 6 .286 6 2 7 0 .448 0 0 0-0 15 3 0 1.000
1 Kelly, Whitney .200 20-5 15 6 3 1 0 0 0 4 .267 4 0 7 0 .368 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
0 Watkins, Alexi .187 34-34 75 22 14 3 0 0 6 17 .227 11 12 16 0 .378 0 4 6-7 42 35 5 .939
8 Thomas, Emily .154 35-34 91 12 14 0 0 0 9 14 .154 14 1 21 0 .274 0 1 0-0 57 40 12 .890
19 Baer, Brianna .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .302 59-59 1577 313 477 63 21 8 288 606 .384 174 79 217 6 .394 21 59 93-110 1227 373 51 .969
Opponents .249 59-59 1548 172 385 53 6 16 161 498 .322 127 34 167 4 .318 8 50 49-65 1163 426 66 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Drogemuller, Alyssa 1.75 24-9 36 27 25 8-0 1 219.2 200 69 55 27 72 21 4 8 .240 3 19 0 5 26
23 Allen, Julia 2.41 11-4 19 17 12 4-0 1 96.0 75 39 33 64 56 12 1 3 .221 7 0 0 1 17
6 Ellard, Katelyn 3.61 7-2 16 13 6 0-0 0 81.1 95 54 42 30 36 17 1 3 .291 3 12 0 2 7
5 Grimes, Alyssa 5.83 1-1 4 2 1 0-0 0 12.0 15 10 10 6 3 3 0 2 .300 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 2.40 43-16 75 59 44 12 2 409.0 385 172 140 127 167 53 6 16 .249 14 34 0 8 50
Opponents 4.89 16-43 110 59 18 5 3 387.2 477 313 271 174 217 63 21 8 .302 20 79 0 21 59



2023 Nova Southeastern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Langwell, Ryleigh 120 116 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rende, Grace 18 15 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Allen, Julia 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 21 6 .778 0 0
1 Kelly, Whitney 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Milgrom, Aydan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ellard, Katelyn 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
3 Shaw, Kerstyn 291 270 19 2 .993 5 7 0 1.000 0 0
18 Fine, Madison 210 181 27 2 .990 1 42 16 .724 6 0
15 Drogemuller, Alyssa 75 43 31 1 .987 1 18 6 .750 0 0
7 Eason, Elise 56 52 3 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Smith, Alexis 160 150 5 5 .969 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Williams, Tia 267 167 90 10 .963 7 0 0 — 0 0
32 Burke, Samantha 187 71 106 10 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lynch, Hayley 54 50 1 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Watkins, Alexi 82 42 35 5 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Thomas, Emily 109 57 40 12 .890 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Grimes, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
19 Baer, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1651 1227 373 51 .969 26 98 32 .754 6 0
Opponents 1655 1163 426 66 .960 27 186 33 .849 19 0


